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~ THIS PROGRAM SOURCE FILE IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE TO THE
~ CUSTOMER; THE CONTENTS OR DETAILS OF ITS OPERATION MAY ONLY
~ BE DISCLOSED TO PERSONS EMPLOYED BY THE CUSTOMER WHO

» REQUIRE A KNOWLEDGE OF THE SOFTWARE CODING TO CARRY OUT
~ THEIR JOB. DISCLOSURE TO ANY OTHER PERSON MUST HAVE PRIOR
~ AAUTHORISATION FROM THE DIRECTORS OF REDAC SOFTWARE LIMITED
Va

1 SUTTE : P.C.E. LAYOUT

2 PROGRAM TITLE  : REDAL2Z MARK2

3 ROUTINE TITLE -

Ve

4 ALTHOR

5 DATE

Ve

6 PURFOSE

Ve

Ve

7 CALLING SEQUENCE AND DESCIPTION OF ARGUMENTS :

v

-3 1,0 DEVICES AND FUNCTIONS :

Ve

5 REGISTERS USED :

Ve

1@ EXTERNAL COMMON AREAS :

s

11 INTERNAL COMMOM AREAS :

e

1z EXTERNAL GLOBALS :

13 INTEENAL GLOBALS :

/14 CONDITIONAL ASSEMELY PARAMETERS :

7

/15 METHOD :

s

16 AMENDMENTS

7

Ve

»  REDAC SOFTWARE LIMITED

Ve

71 SUITE : P.C.B. SUITE

»2  PROGRAM TITLE :
73 ROUTINE TITLE : DUMF

~#4  AUTHOR: K. FOSTER
73 DATE : DEC 19¥4
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PURPOSE: READ OR WRITE P.C.B. DUMP TO DISC/DECTAPE-PAPER TAPE.

ASSUMES .INIT AND .SEEK~/.ENTER DONE BEFORE ENTRY.

SPECIAL ACTIONS:-

1> READ REDAL3 DUMP INTO REDAL14 - RELOCATES ROUTES ON TWO
USER DEFINED LAYERS.

2) READ REDAL14 DUMF IMTO REDALZ OR REDAL1® - GIVES ERROR IF
NO OF LAYERS IN DUMP IS GREATER THAN 2.

3) READ OF ERRORS AMD COMP. NAMES POSITIONS ARRAYS IS INHIRBITED

FOR ALL PROGRAMS EXCEPFT REDALZ MKS.
CALLING SEGUENCE AND DESCRIPTION OF ARGUMENTS

DO NECESSARY . IMIT,.SEEK AND-/OR .ENTEER ON DAT SLOT
CALL DUMPC(DAT.DIR)
DAT  DAT 5LOT
DIE 1 FOR IMFUT
@ FOR OUTPUT

DAT SLOTS AND FUNMCTIONS: -3 ERROR MESSAGES
REGISTERS USED: MQ,XR.LR.A.I.E. 1@.

LOCAL GLOEALS
.GLOEL DUMP..DA,BINIOQP

EXTERNAL GLOEALS
.GLOBL NUMEER

CONDITIONAL ASSEMBLY

DEFINE: PROGMO= PROGRAM NUMEER
MARKNO= MARK MNUMBER
POSTPE MUST BE DEFINED IF ROUTINE 1S TO BE USED IN A
PROCESSOR.

FOR POST-PROCESSORS DEFINE PROGRAM AND MARK FOR THE PRINCIPAL
PROGRAM IN THE SUITE.

. IFNZR FROGNO-3

. IFNZR FPROGNO-12

. IFNZR FROGNO-16

#/PROG. NO. MUST BE DECIMAL 3 .18 OR 14 BEWARE OCTAL !
.ENDC

.ENDC

.ENDC

COMMON AREAS:

TEAKAD, PADAL, DEILAD, LAYER, NEKWID, NEKLEN

COFPER, BOARD. LIBRY, COMNX, COMPS, ROUTE, ERRORS, NAMES
EOCPAD, EOEREAD. EOLEAD. EOCNAD, EOCMAD. EORTAD. EOERR, EONAME
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afalala]ala
(]ala]a]a]a)
(a]afa]a]a]a)
(S]a]a]alata)
(alafalata]a)
jafafalalaly
ja]alalalals
apaaan

DT I DD

TRWKAD
PADAD
DRILAD
NEKWID
NEKLEN
LITBUT
EOUTE
LAYER

.CBD
.CBD
.CBD
.CBD
.CED
.CBD
.CED
.CED
.EJECT

TRAKAD
PADAD
DRILAD
HERIWID
MEKLEN
LITE
ROUTE
LAYER
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114
115
116
117
118
119
128
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
138
131
132
133
124
135
1326
137
138
125
148
141

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
168
lel
162
163
le4
165
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DUMP

phB 18
apBo11
gea12
nBB13
noo14
BevB15
BeaR 16
aaa1v

aaE2e
gaa21
gpB22
apeE23
BBB24
BBE25
aBA2e

BBRB27

BBRZE6
aaa31

aBB32
88833
BBa34
aBa3s
BB836
apB3v
aBn4a
aga41
BaRd2
ABB43
apa44
28845
aBA4s5
aan4r
apnse
aBeas1
BBB52
ABAS3
BBAS4
BBA55
jafslalisy
BBB57
alalal=1a}
aalal=p
BBBGc2
ABEG3
BeB64
aBvpss
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8BB0008
128233
6BBB1S
(]afa]a]ala)
alulalalal)
2ceal4
7482088
6BAA32

2ea234
742838
240235
a4n223
228236
adnzz24
735088

7v37263

238885
848225

188174
aeB226
BBB234
188174
jafafalalaly
BBB237
18174
aBBBB 1
BBB248
188174
jalalalala]
BBB241
188174
a]ala]5]5)c]
BeB242
180174
jalalalalaf]
Ban242
188212
alalalaya]a]
182 1e
abaABA
laaz12
falalalatala]
lagzlz
ABBAAA
1agz212
(alajalalals
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DUMP
DAT
DIR

s SETUP

/
BLOKDN

EOCPAD
EGERAD
EOLERD
EOQCHAD

4]

JMSx .DA

JMP 12

LACx DIR

SZA /WRITE MODE?

JMP BLOKDN /NO

HEADER BLOCK

LAcC (PROGNO

SWHA

TAD (MARKMNO

bac HEAD #STORE PROG NUMBER-MARK
LACH (. 5COoM+47

DAC HEAD+1 ~STORE DATE

CLX

.DEC

AXE 173

LOCT

LACk LITEUT, X

DAC HEAD+2 ~STORE ELAPSED TIME
JMs BIMz /HEADER BLOCK

.DSA HEADAD

.DSA (3

JM3 BINZ /TRACKS ASSIGNMENTS
.D5A TRAKAD

.D5A (22

JMS BINZ /PAD ASSIGNMENTS
.DSA PADAD

.DSA (160

JMS BINZ #DRILL ASSIGHMENTS
.D5A DRILAD

.DSA (48

JMS BIN2 #NECK WIDTH ASSIGNMENTS
.D5A NEKWID

.D5A (7

JMS BINZ /MIN NECK UP LENGTH ASSIGNMENTS
.D5A HEKLEN

.D5A (7

JMs BIN1 /MO CF LAYERS

.CBD LAYER 1

JMs BINI ~COPPER LENGTH

.CBD EQCPAD 1

JdM3 BINI ~BOARD LENGTH

.CED EOBEAD 1

JMS BIN1 <LIB. LENGTH

.CED EOLEAD 1

JM5 BINI /CONNS. LENGTH

.CBD EQCHNAD 1
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aeesy
apeve
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168212
(afafa]a]aly
laaz1z2
avnana
lag212
(Jala]alala
laaz1z2
afalala]a]a]

DDA

BIN1
EOCMAD
BINI
EQORTAD
BINI
EQEER
EINI
EONAME

/COMPS. LENGTH
fROUTE LENGTH
?ERRORS LENGTH

TNQME LENGTH

—
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176
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128
181
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198
121
192

123
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192
193
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apepal

2aRz223
588243
S4a244
r41866
GAA1ZE3
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.3.18=1

.3.18=1

Ve
TOOMAN

.IFZER PROGNO-3

.ENDC

. IFZER PROGNO-12

.ENDC

.IFDEF .3.18  ~COMPILE ONLY IF REDAL3 OR 1@
LAC HEAD

AMD (7ee /GET PROGRAM NUMBER

SAD clg /REDAL 147

SKF

JMP EEMAIN ~NO

LACk LAYER  ~/NO. OF LAYERS ON BOARD
TCA

AAC 2

SMA #GREATER THAN 27

JMP EEMAIN  ~/NO.

WRITE -3,2, TOOMAN,34 ~0UTPUT ERROR MESSAGE
CAL+2:x1088 -3R.777

11

TOOMAN

.DEC

-34

AIT -3

CAL -3&777

12

CLA'IAC

DACk EOLEAD ~CLEAR LIBRARY ARRAY
JMP DEXIT  ~/EXIT DUMF

21882

a

.ASCIT ~ TOO MAMY LAYERS/<15>

.ENDC
.EJECT



POMA NI PO NI MA P Da MM nararg
[R5 ] 3 ¥ SN NN ', ]
— OO NG U BT — (0 a0

DUMP

a8133
a81234
AR 135
B0136
Be137
a6 148
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88145
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18a174
(5 ]ala] 1505
5]5]al5]5]5
1p@a174
(al5]alal5]4]
(a]a]a)55]4]
168174
panBan
fala]alalala)
18174
682020
o174
(la]alala]a)
fala]alals]a)
1ag174
(ala]alalala)
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REWRIN JMS
.CBD

.CBD
JMs
.CBD
.CBD
JMs
.CBD
.CBD
JmMs
.CBD
.CED
JMS
.CBD
.CBD
JMS
.CED
.CBD

.EJECT

BIN2
COPPER
EOCFAD
BIN2
BOAED
EOEEAD
BIN2
LIBRY
EOLEAD
BINZ
CONNX
EOCHAD
BINz
COMPS
EOCMAD
BINZ
ROUTE
EORTAD

TCOPPER
1

{BOQRD

1
{LIBRQRY
1
#CONNS.
1

1
TCOMPS

1
TROUTES
1
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88155
pa 1356
Ba157

nB 168
palsl
aB16z
Ba163
goled
BB 165
aa166
BB167
6a17ve
BaL7l
BB171
BB17z
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2zep14
748200
cEB 116G

168174
afalalalala

848171

fajatalalala)
ajala]alals
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.3.5=1

. IFZER PROGNO-3
. IFZER MARKNO-5

.ENDC

.ENDC

. IFUND .3.5
LACx DIR
SZRA

JMP DONE
.ENDC

JMS BINZ
.CBD ERRORS
.CBD EQEERR
JMS BINZ
.CED NAMES
.CED EONAME
LAC:k DAaT
AND (777
DAC CL5S
.CLOSE @

CAL A&777

5

.EJECT

sDIRECTION OF 18
/READ?
sYE5. SKIP ERRORS AND COMP NAMES READ

TERRORS

1
TCOMP NAMES
1



PAGE 9 DUMP SEC

243 . IFU@ POSTPR

244 .IFZER PROGNO-16 /COMPILE IF REDAL 14
243 LAC HERD

246 SWHA

247 AND (777

243 SAD (3 #DUMP IS FROM REDAL3?

249 SKP ~YES

258 JMP DEXIT /NO. EXIT ROUTINE

251 4

ggg s THIS CODE MOVES REDALZ ROUTES TO REDAL14 LAYERS
2 e

254 .WRITE -3,¢2,LAYERS, 34

255 LWATT -3

256 JMS* NUMBEE ~/READ NEW LAYER NUMBEES
257 DAC LAYEER1

258 JMS* MUMBEER

2553 DAC LAYER1+1

268 s

261 7/ MOVE EEDAL 3 ROUTES TO NEW REDAL14 LAYERS

262 s

2673 LAC:k ROUTE

264 LAC EOUTAD#

265 CLX

266 LAC*k EORTAD

267 AAC -1

26d PAL

269 SPAISNA

270 JMP DEXIT  ~NO ROUTES TO CONIWVERT

271 QUTLUP AXE 1

2ve LAC* ROUTAD, X ¢
27 LRS 12 /GET ROUTE LENGTH

274 AAC -2

2vs TCA

g‘g ggg ?OUNT# s/COUNT OF NO OF WORDS REMAINING IN ROUTE
27

278 s

279 INLUP LAC* ROUTAD, X +NEXT WORD OF ROUTE
288 LRS 14

281 AND 3 #GET SIDE

282 SAD (1

2873 JMP ON

284 SAD (2

285 JMP ON

285 CLA!IAC

287 ON TAD (TAD LAYER1+1

288 DAC ADDLAY

2859 : LAC* EOUTAD, X

2908 LRS 14 /GET COORD AND SEGMENT TYPE INTO MQ
291 AND 4215] ~REMOVE OLD LAVYER

292 ADDLAY /PLUGGED TO GET LAYER NUMBER AT RUM TIME
293 LLS 14 /MOVE COORD ETC INTO ACC.

294 DACK ROUTAD, X



PAGE 18 DUMP SRC

295 AXS 1 /ROUTES ARERAY DONE?

296 SKP /NO

297 JMP DEXIT /%ES

298 152 COUNT #THIS ROUTE DOME?

299 JMP IHLUP

206 JMP OUTLUP

Z61 LAYERS Z1@pe; B: .ASCII ~ TYPE LAYERS FOR EOUTES~<15>
282 .ENDC

383 .ENDC

204 .EJECT



269

[SNROANESA RSN NN REN RIS NEN TN NN
b b bt b e ek b b b
WO NOUNT AN —3

[ENRENEAN|
M N g
N ==

-

324
325
226
327
228
229
338
331

]
3N
[0

338
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34z
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BB173

aa174
BE17S
ep17ve
Ba1ve
BB200
ne2e1
BecBz
aB2e3
ap2a4
Bo285
alapdals
apze7
BB218
anz11
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aBz27v
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6200180

afafalalala)
228174
a4n2a4
448174
228174
a4n2a5
128231
cBA216
ajafalalala]
a]alalala]a)
488813
400814
448174
62a1v4

(5fala]a)ala]
128231
caB221
4p8212
aBB245
4000132
408614
44p212
czp212

app223
afa]apals
a]alz]a]a]a]
(a]a]a]4]5]4]
(a]a]al4]5]4]
app231
apA232
Bpn233

A T Do g D

M m D

el

MM DT I

X X X
i m

DEWIT  JMPX DUMP

/
7
e
~ ROUTINE TO CALL BINIOP.
# CALL IS: JMS BIN2
Ve ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF AREA TO BE OUTPUT
s ADDRESS OF LENGTH OF AREA TO BE OUTPUT
BINZ (4]
LACk BINZ
DAC PARAMI
152 BINZ
LACk BIN2
DAC FARAMZ
JMS* BINIQOP
JMP H1+4
PARAMI
PARAMZ
.DSA DAT 486080
.D5SA DIR ! 488808
152 BINZ
JME* BINZ
/

» ROUTINE TO CALL BINIOP
~ CALL IS: JMS BINI

7 ADDRESS OF SINGLE WORD TO BE OUTPUT
/
BINI B
JMSk BINIOP
JMP H1+4
.D5A BIN1!4B8888
.D5A (1
.DSA DAT! 406088
.D5A DIR! 480808
152 BINI
JME EIN1
/
e
Ve
HEAD .BLOCK 3 /HEQDER BLOCK - PROGRAM NO/MARKNO

DATE
ELAPSED TIME
HEADAD .DSA HEAD /QDDPESS OF HEADER BLOCK
.5C0OM=188
LAYER1 B
4}
.END
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008003 A *L
0PoB1B A XL
008147 A XL
aee822 A *L
a00100 A *L
BBBB48 A KL
aBaBaY A kL
aparYeYyY A kL
gagele A L
aEaEa1 A KL
=AB24a NO ERROR LINES
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BINIOP
BINI

BIN2

BLOKDN
CLS
DAT
DEXIT
DIR
DOME
DRILAD
DUMP
EOBRAD
EOCMAD
EOCNAD
EQCFRD
EOQERR
EOLBRD
EONAME
EOQORTAD
HERD
HEADAD
LAYER
LAYER1
LITBUT
MARKNO
HEKLEN
NEKWID
NUMBER
PADAD
PARAMI
PARAMZ
PROGNO
REMAIN
ROUTE
TOOMAN
TRAKAD
.DA
.SComM
.3.18

13 DumMp

ag231
gB212

ag174

aee32
BB171
apA13
BB173
gaa14
BE166
aoaaz
geele
apac1
ajalal=yy
a8665
BBaS?
Bpar3
aBB63
BBBvYS
BBB7 1
BB223
gazze
afalalayy
Bez227
BBBasS
ppBE 16
appa4
veae63
BB232
[ala]ala
aBzb4
88205
apBRA3
68133
ajajalals
aplz1
alafa]a]q]
aB233
anB 166
goBen 1

CROSS REFERENCE

77
156
17e
138
289
318
121
244
117%
196
118%
236
187 %

(4%
16 1%
167%
165k
159%
17 13k
163
173
169
128
135
112%®
257
118%
127
185
188

=15}

186
317
328

9e

186
111%
192
185%

7Y

125
176%

321
158
334%
141
2le
319
13E%
24 1%
238
2og
119
23E%
187
114
161
167
165
159
171
163
173
159
128
345k
112
259
135
223
185
188
256

258%
179%

335
1608
337
144
215
327

325
2va
228

148
285
268
217
214
285

154

145

162
341
147
218
3238

335
297
326

211

266
182

187
351%

342
154
23z

3@5%
348

166

153
235

346%

1va

168 176
283 286
315% 316
343

222 244



